

No. 18-6210

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
GERALD P. MITCHELL,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To
The Supreme Court Of Wisconsin**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
CALIFORNIA DUI LAWYERS ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

—◆—
DONALD J. BARTELL
Counsel of Record
LARA J. GRESSLEY
BARTELL, HENSEL & GRESSLEY,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
5053 La Mart Dr.,
Ste. 201
Riverside, CA 92507
Telephone: (951) 788-2230
Fax: (951) 788-9162
djbartell@pacbell.net

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae,
California DUI
Lawyers Association*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE IMPLIED CONSENT LAWS VIOLATE THE UNCONSTITUTIONAL CONDITIONS DOCTRINE.	4
II. THERE IS NO NEED FOR STATES TO REQUIRE THE FORFEITURE OF DRIVERS' FOURTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	11
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Bagley v. Washington Township Hospital Dist.</i> , 65 Cal.2d 499 (1966)	10
<i>Bumper v. N.C.</i> , 391 U.S. 543 (1968).....	9
<i>Edelman v. Jordan</i> , 415 U.S. 651 (1974)	10
<i>Frost v. R.R. Comm’n of State of Cal.</i> , 271 U.S. 583 (1926)	4, 5, 6, 8
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 570 U.S. 595 (2013)	6
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 569 U.S. 141 (2013)	2, 11, 12
<i>Perry v. Sindermann</i> , 408 U.S. 593 (1972)	6
<i>Schmerber v. Cal.</i> , 384 U.S. 757 (1966)	14
<i>Shapiro v. Thompson</i> , 394 U.S. 618 (1969).....	10
<i>Speiser v. Randall</i> , 357 U.S. 513 (1958)	6, 7
<i>U.S. v. Scott</i> , 450 F.3d 863 (9th Cir. 2006)	7, 8
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Constitution, amend. IV.....	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Constitution, amend. V	8
U.S. Constitution, amend. XIV	6
STATUTES	
Cal. Pen. Code §1526(b).....	11
Cal. Veh. Code §13384	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Cal. Veh. Code §13388	8
Cal. Veh. Code §23137	9
Cal. Veh. Code §23157	9
Cal. Veh. Code §23538	8
Cal. Veh. Code §23577	8
Cal. Veh. Code §23612	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Bergreen, <i>Faster Warrant System Hailed</i> , Salt Lake Tribune, Dec. 26, 2008, p. B1, col. 1	12
California Courts, The Judicial Branch, <i>Electronic On-Call Warrants – San Bernardino Superior Court</i> , http://www.courts.ca.gov/27655.htm	12
Homer, <i>The Odyssey</i> , Book XII, The Harvard Classics (1937 ed.) pp. 163-164.....	5
Kathleen M. Sullivan, <i>Unconstitutional Conditions</i> , 102 Harv. L. Rev. 1413 (1989)	9
Lindsey Erin Kroskob, <i>Police Take First Forced Blood Draw</i> , Wyoming Tribune-Eagle (August 19, 2011)	12
